RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

100% Quality • 100% Employee Owned • Over 100 Years

7500 W. 5th Ave, Gary, IN 46406

219.977.0722

PROPOSAL

Reference # 19CF059

Date: 09-27-2019

Job Name:	Munster Town Hall Employee Lots	Job Location: Munster, IN	
	Proposal Submitted To Customer	Owner Information	
Name:	Mr. Stephen Gunty - Director of Public Works	Name:	
Customer:	Town of Munster	Customer: Same	
Address:	508 Fisher St.	Address:	
City/St/Zip:	Munster, IN 46321	City/St/Zip:	
Phone:	219-836-6970 Email: sgunty@munster.org	Phone:	

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. ("Contractor") submits to Owner/General Contractor ("Customer") this Proposal based on plans by Stephen Gunty, 9-19-19.

OPTION - A (Access Drive):

- Re-pave the entire 2 lane Access Drive (from Ridge Rd to Ridgeway Ave) (approx. size = variable 26'-35' wide x 892' long).
- Stripe a centerline down the entire length of the 2 lane Access Drive from end to end.

Quote for Option A = \$ 39,500.00

OPTION - B (Police Parking Lot):

- Re-pave the entire POLICE parking lot (approx. size = 65' x 160').
- Stripe the entire POLICE parking lot creating as many 10' wide parking spaces as possible in the same general area where existing spaces are located.

Quote for Option B = \$ 23,600.00

OPTION - C (Town Hall Parking Lot):

- Re-pave the entire TOWN HALL EMPLOYEE parking lot (approx. size = 65' x 70').
- Stripe the entire TOWN HALL EMPLOYEE parking lot creating as many 8' wide parking spaces as possible in the same general area where existing spaces are located.

Quote for Option C = \$ 13,770.00

OPTION - D (Fire Parking Lot):

- Saw cut, grind and re-pave (i.e. patch) 2 areas of the FIRE parking lot comprising:
 - 1) the North FIRE parking lot (approx. size = 40' out from grassy curb x 60' long comprising 6 parking spots).
 - 2) the South FIRE parking lot (approx. size = 25' out in semi-circular shape from grassy curb x 90' long...curb to curb...comprising 8 parking spots).
- Blowout then Crack-seal then Sealcoat the remaining FIRE parking lot (entire approx. size = 95' x 128' minus the 2 newly patched areas described above)...i.e. no sealcoating requested over new asphalt patches.
- Stripe the entire FIRE parking lot on the North & South sides creating as many 10' wide parking spaces as possible in the same general area where existing spaces are located.

Quote for Option D = \$17,100.00

Quote for Mobilization Discount upon Award of Multiple OPTIONS = \$ 900.00 / EA for B, C & D

Note: describe specific terms of Mobilization Discount here:

- Deduct assumes award of Option A. If any other combination of B-D are awarded, deduct \$900 for each added. Up to total of \$2,700 deduction for all.

Name of Company: Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.

Name & Title of Company Representative: Christopher W. Fouts, Engineer/Estimator

Signature of Company Representative: See following.

Work will be completed by the following date: 11/15/2019

Other Terms: See following.

Conditions/Qualifiers: 1. Rieth-Riley is licensed with the Town of Munster. Specific 2. Rieth-Riley will not accept award of C or D only. Combinat 3. Rieth-Riley reserves the right to decide whether to place h No penalties shall be assessed to Rieth-Riley Construction	tion of C & D or C or not asphalt mix on sus	D with other options will be accepted, spect grade or under adverse weather conditions.	
THIS PROPOSAL SHALL REMAIN VALID ONLY FOR 15 DAYS FROM THE ABOV	E PROPOSAL DATE.	SALES TAX INCLUDED: No.	
	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
THIS PROPOSAL INCLUDES ALL OF THE STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS ENCLOSED WITH THIS PROPOSAL.	By:	By: Christopher W Fouts, Estimator/Project Manager	
I (we) have read the above Proposal, INCLUDING THE STANDAR! hereby authorized to begin the work as proposed.	E OF PROPOSAL		
COMPANY NAME:			
Bv:	(Date Signed)		
(Authorized Signature)		(Date Signed)	
(riomonicou orginatoro)		(Date Signed)	
_			
-	=	(Printed Name & Title)	

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THIS PROPOSAL

The following terms and conditions are part of this Proposal:

- 1. This Proposal's prices are based on the current average posted price for asphalt cement as listed in the "Asphalt Weekly Monitor" published by Potent & Partners, Inc. If this average posted price increases at the time Contractor commences performance of the work covered by this Proposal, we reserve the right to adjust the Proposal prices consistent with the increase in the price of the asphalt cement.
- 2. All material is warranted to be as specified. All work is to be completed according to this Proposal and in a workmanlike manner. Unless otherwise provided in this Proposal, Customer, at its expense, shall provide a properly compacted and stable subgrade or subbase (proof rolling or other testing satisfactory to Contractor) upon which any material is to be placed.
- 3. OTHER THAN AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED FOR IN THIS PROPOSAL, CONTRACTOR MAKES NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CUSTOMER'S SOLE REMEDY FOR BREACH OF WARRANTY IS LIMITED EXCLUSIVELY TO REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE DEFECTIVE WORK, OTHER THAN REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, RIETH-RILEY HAS NO OTHER LIABILITY FOR ANY TYPE OF DAMAGE, WHETHER INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHERWISE.
- 4. Any express performance warranty provided in this Proposal shall be waived in the event Customer, either verbally or in writing, directs Contractor to place its paving materials over a subgrade or a subbase the condition of which Rieth-Riley has advised Customer is unacceptable.
- 5. Contractor will not be liable for delays caused by labor disturbances, weather conditions, acts of God, acts of governmental agencies, accidents, shortages of necessary materials and supplies, or any other cause beyond our control.
- 6. Any damage to or caused by appurtenances, including but not limited to stumps, buried concrete slabs or footing, septic tanks, sprinkler systems or utilities not specifically described on the plans or accurately marked on the jobsite so as to make us aware of their exact location and depth, will be the Customer's responsibility; and any extra work involved will become an extra charge over the quoted price.
- 7. Extra work not included in this Proposal will be performed at the direction of the Customer or his authorized representative. Customer shall promptly issue an appropriate written change order to cover the authorized work.
- 8. If no sales tax is included in this Proposal, Customer is required to provide a valid sales tax exemption certificate; otherwise sales tax will be added when completed work is invoiced.
- 9. Contractor will not proceed with the work as specified in this Proposal until satisfied of the Customer's ability and intent to pay according to the terms outlined herein.
- 10. PAYMENT IS DUE UPON CUSTOMER'S RECEIPT OF INVOICES issued, whether progress or final, for work completed to date. If prompt payment is not received, Contractor will suspend work in progress.
- 11. Nothing herein contained shall be construed as a waiver or modification of Contractor's statutory lien rights, which lien rights Contractor will exercise if payment by Customer is not promptly made.
- 12. A SERVICE CHARGE OF 11/2% PER MONTH, which is an annual percentage rate of 18% per annum, will be made on all account balances not paid as provided for herein, together with costs of collection and reasonable attorney fees and expenses.
- 13. Customer represents and warrants that there are no hazardous substances or hazardous wastes located on or within the jobsite. Customer agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Contractor, its officers and employees from any type of loss and/or liability, including reasonable attorney fees and expenses, arising from a breach of this representation or warranty or Customer's violation of environmental law, regulation, or policy.
- 14. The following sentence only applies if the parties intend that their contractual relationship will be governed by a written contract other than this Proposal: This Proposal is submitted subject to entering into a written contract, the terms and conditions of which are acceptable to both parties.